
YC9VA-3



YC9VA -3

Application

Description

 

YC9VA-3 voltage and current display relay used in 

administrative, industrial and residential buildings 

and has the function of protecting single-phase 

lines:

Undervoltage protection; 

Overvoltage protection; 

Working under voltmeter mode; 

Overcurrent proteciton.

YC9VA-3 voltage and current display relay is 
a microprocessor-based voltage monitoring 
device for Three phase AC networks to protect 
electrical equipment from surge voltage. The 
device analyzes the main vol tage and 
displays its current value on a 
d ig i ta l ind ica tor. Load is sw i tched by 
electromagnetic relay. The user can set the 
current voltage value and delay time through 
the button. The value is stored in non-volatile 
memory. Aluminum wires and copper  wires 
can be used for connection. 
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V

L1 L2 L3

A

V

A

V

A

SET
≥U ≤U 〉

Default setting

Technical parameter Setting range Step Factory setting 

Power-on delay time 1~500S 1S 10S

Over-voltage protection value 230~300V/390~500V 1V 270V/430V

Over-voltage recovery value 225~295V/385~495V 1V 265V/425V 

Over-voltage recovery delay time 1~500S

0.1~30S

210~140V/370~260V

215~145V/375~265V

1~500S

0.1~30S

-9.5~9.5%

20~99V

5~94V

off/on

off/on

1~40A/63A/80A/100A

1~500S

0.1~30S 0.1S 1S

-9.5~9.5%

1~20/off 1 off

0.5% 0%

1S 30S

0.1A 30A

on

on

1V 15V

1V 20V

0.5% 0%

0.1S 1S

1S 30S

1V 175V/335V

1V 170V/330V

0.1S 1S

1S 30S

Over-voltage protection action time

Under-voltage protection value

Under-voltage recovery value

Under-voltage recovery delay time

Under-voltage protection action time

Three phase voltage error value

Three phase voltage unbalance value

Three phase voltage unbalance recovery value

Three phase voltage unbalance 
protection switch

Phase sequence protection switch

Over-current protection value

Over-current recovery delay time

Over-current protection action time

Three phase current error value

Continuous over-current protect times

Voltage display

Current display

Power ON/OFF

Menu

Reduce

Increase

Over-voltage

Under-voltage

Over-current
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Function setting
220 220 220
20.0 20.0 20.0

P-1 U10
20

u11
15

u12

u13

30.0

30

c-3

c-4

c-5
5

p-1
10

0

1.0

C-2

c

on

-1

on

10

U-1
270

u-2
265

u-3
30

u-4
1.0

U-5
170

U-6
175

U-7
30

u-8
1.0

u-9
0

SET

SET SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

SET

Voltage display

Current display

Power-on delay time Three phase voltage 
unbalance value

Three phase voltage 
unbalance recovery value

Three phase voltage 
unbalance protection switch

Phase squence protection 
switch

Over-current protection value

Over-current recovery 
delay time

Over-current protection 
action time

Three phase current error value

Continuous over-current 
protect times

Contnue to press the       key to 
cycle
Long press setfor 5 seconds 
to save

To adjust the figure quickly by 
long time press the add or 
subtract key

Over-voltage 
protection value

Over-voltage 
recovery value

Over-voltage 
recovery delay time

Over-voltage 
protection action time

Under-voltage 
protection value

Under-voltage 
recovery value

Uneder-voltage 
recovery delay time

Uneder-voltage 
protection action time

Three phase 
voltage error value

1 20

5

1

1

0.1

-9.5

1

off/on

off/on

230

225

1

0.1

210

215

1

0.1

-9.5

370

375

390

385

500S 99V

94V

40A/63A/80A/100A

500S

30S

9.5%

20/off

300V(220V)

295V(220V)

500S

30S

140V(220V)

145V(220V)

500S

30S

9.5%

260V(380V)

265V(380V)

500V(380V)

495V(380V)



Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)

Connection diagram

(Product A)

(Product B)

45mm

90mm

34mm

L1 L2 L3 N
L1 L2 L3N

L1 L2 L3N

L1 L2 L3N

L1 L2 L3N

L1 L2 L3 N

L1 L2 L3 N

L1 L2 L3 N
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V

L1 L2 L3

A

V

A

V

A

SET
≥U ≤U 〉

V

L1 L2 L3

A

V

A

V

A

SET
≥U ≤U 〉
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